
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1000 Broadway, Suite 440
Oakland, CA  94607-4033

(510) 879-8199 Voice
(510) 879-2299 eFax

(510) 879-2300 eTTY/TDD
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Agreement 2020-2021 by and between

the District and 14 Caliber LLC, Schaumburg, IL, for the latter to assume the tasks of developing infrastructure and

systems as well as the development of the Nutrition, Garden and Wellness Program outline and summary; develop

lesson plans and facilitate lectures for student interns, in the additional amount of $25,000.00,  increasing the

Agreement not to exceed amount from  $85,000.00 to $110,000.00 and extending the Agreement term from July 01,

2020 through June 30, 2021 to September 30, 2021. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force

and effect.

File #: 21-1156, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 4/9/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

